Distributed by:
NiCd
Rechargeable
Batteries
Soldering
• Do not solder directly onto batteries. Always solder onto
solder tag for connection.
Charging and Discharging

Information devices
Notebook computers, personal digital assistants (PDAs),
portable facsimile machines.
Audio and video devices
Digital video cameras,  LCD TVs, portable DVD, VCD, MD
and CD players.
Emergency lighting
Remote controls & security systems
Other applications
Remote control toys, shavers, massagers,
electric tooth brushes, handheld vacuum cleaners,
power tools, handheld terminals, electric bicycles,
memory back-up etc.
 Cell Construction
AA GP70AAST 1.2 700 770 14.4 48.2 21 70 16 Not Applicable
2/3 AF GP50AFKT 1.2 500 550 17 28.5 15 50 16 Not Applicable
Sub-C GP160SCKT** 1.2 1600 1760 23 43 44 160 16 Not Applicable
Sub-C GP180SCKT 1.2 1800 1980 23 43 46 180 16 Not Applicable
C GP250CKT** 1.2 2500 2750 25.8 50 70 250 16 Not Applicable
1/2 D GP250DKT 1.2 2500 2750 33 37 82 250 16 Not Applicable
D GP450DKT** 1.2 4500 4950 33 60.5 120 450 16 Not Applicable
D GP450DKTSH 1.2 4500 4950 33 58 120 450 16 Not Applicable
D
C

Model number
Number of cells
in a pack
Configuration
code
Tag type code
Tag direction
code
An example :
Specifications
Configurations
High Temperature Series
Voltage (V) Minimum Typical Diameter Height Current (mA) Time (hour) Current (mA)#
Nominal Capacity (0.2C discharge)*(mAh) Nominal Dimension (mm) Standard Charge 1 Hr Charge
Cell Size Model No. Weight (g)
Sub-C GP200SCK** 1.2 2000 2200 23 43 53 200 16 2000
D GP450DK 1.2 4500 4950 33 60 130 450 16 4500
D GP500DK 1.2 5000 5250 33 60 127 500 16 5000
D
Sub-C
Typical Ambient Temperature : Standard Charge : 0˚C to 40˚C, Fast Charge : 10˚C to 40˚C, Discharge : -20˚C to 50˚C, Storage : -20˚C to 35˚C
High Drain Series
AAA GP30AAAK 1.2 300 320 10.5 43.7 10.5 30 16 300
AAA GP35AAAK 1.2 350 370 10.5 43.7 12 35 16 350
1/3 AA GP18AAK 1.2 180 200 14.5 16.6 8 18 16 180
2/3 AA GP30AAK 1.2 300 320 14.5 28.7 11 30 16 300
2/3 AA GP40AAK 1.2 400 450 14.5 28.7 12 40 16 400
2/3 AA GP50AAK 1.2 500 520 14.5 28.7 13 50 16 500
4/5 AA GP72AAS 1.2 720 760 14.4 42.5 19 72 16 720
AA GP60AAS** 1.2 600 660 14.4 48.2 18 60 16 600
AA GP70AAS** 1.2 700 770 14.4 48.2 18.5 70 16 700
AA GP80AAS** 1.2 800 850 14.4 48.2 21 80 16 800
AA GP100AAS** 1.2 1000 1030 14.4 48.2 26.5 100 16 1000
7/5 AA GP120AAK 1.2 1200 1300 14.5 65 31 120 16 1200
1/3 AF GP25AFK 1.2 250 275 17 16.3 10 25 16 250
2/3 AF GP55AFK 1.2 550 605 17 28.5 13.9 55 16 550
2/3 AF GP70AFK 1.2 700 770 17 28.5 16 70 16 700
4/5 AF GP120AFK 1.2 1200 1320 17 43 26.5 120 16 1200
AF GP140AFK** 1.2 1400 1400 17 50 32.5 140 16 1400
7/5 AF GP200AFK 1.2 2000 2200 17.5 67.5 46.3 200 16 2000
Sub-C GP130SCK 1.2 1300 1430 23 43 44.5 130 16 1300
Sub-C GP160SCK** 1.2 1600 1760 23 43 47 160 16 1600
AF
AA
AAA
Sub-C
Typical Ambient Temperature : Standard Charge : 0˚C to 40/45˚C, Fast Charge : 10˚C to 40/45˚C, Discharge : -20˚C to 50˚C, Storage : -20˚C to 35˚C
Standard Series
Sub-C GP160SCKV 1.2 1600 1760 23 43 46 160 16 1600Sub-C
Typical Ambient Temperature : Standard Charge : 0˚C to 40˚C, Fast Charge : 10˚C to 40˚C, Discharge : -20˚C to 50˚C, Storage : -20˚C to 35˚C
# One hour rate with charge termination control.    * After charging at 0.1C for 16 hours.    ** With UL approval.
VC Series
NiCd Rechargeable Batteries